

27805 05-16-2001

	00 10 200
n PTO-1595 [7. 03/01)	
3 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101719087

1		. 00 10	2001		
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10171	Q087	594562-026 V	
		. •		thed original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		1	dress of receiving party(ies)	
	Oleg V. Grinevich		1		
	Alexander Mejiritski		1	tra Group Limited, Inc.	
	Petr Serguievski Douglas Neckers		Internal Addre	ess:	
	-			MAY 1 0 2001	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)				
	3. Nature of conveyance: 5-	10-01			
	🖾 Assignment	Merger	Charach Address	s: 1722 Indian Wood Circle	
	Security Agreement	Ghange of Name	Street Addres		
	Other	-		Suite H	
	Ouici				
	February 27	, 2001 and	City: Maumee	State: OH Zip:43537	
	Execution Date: March 1, 20		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥨 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/790,996		D. Fatorit vis.		
			tached? 📮 Yes 🙆		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Mark P. Levy		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Internal Address: Thompson		Enclosed		
			☐ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit accou	ant number:	
,	Street Address: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E		-	40E	
	10 West Se	cond Street	20-0809		
05/15/2001	DBYRMEY:_08088133109790998ate:_OH	Zip:45402	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:581	40.00 UP	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.				
	•	_	information is true	and correct and any attached copy	
	is a true copy of the original document.			-1-1	
	Mark P. Levy		yu	2/7/01	
	Name of Person Signin Reg. No. 27,922	9 //	Signature	Dáte	
	Total nu	mber of pages including cov	sheet, attachments,	and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 594562-026

Serial No. 09/790,996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oleg V. Grinevich, of Russia; Alexander Mejiritski, of the Ukraine, Petr Serguievski, of Ohio invented C. Neckers, of the City of Perrysburg, County of Wood and State of Ohio invented certain new and useful A METHOD FOR PRODUCING SELECTIVELY COLORABLE PRINTING PLATES (Docket No. 594562-026) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **Spectra Group Limited, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 1722 Indian Wood Circle, Suite H, Maumee, Ohio, 43537, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day of
Plbruary, 2001.	$\rho \rho = 0$
,	My triuling. h
	Oleg V. Grinevich
STATE OF Obio)

COUNTY OF Lucas) ss:

On this 27 day of Ferruary, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Oleg V. Grinevich personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Pand Giardini Notary Public

Both 1 Charles of Chin My Constains Expires
December 9,2004

Filed: February 22, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011792 FRAME: 0588 STATE OF Ohio)
COUNTY OF Lucas) ss:

On this 27 day of february, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Alexander Mejiritski, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

PAM J. GIARDINI Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of February, 2001.

Petr Serguievski

STATE OF Chio)
COUNTY OF Lucas) ss:

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>february</u>, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named **Petr Serguievski**, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Home Judian Public

PAM J. GIARDINI
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
December 9, 2004

Docket No. 594562-026

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ______day of ______ 2001. STATE OF COUNTY OF LUCAS On this \ day of \ \(\frac{\f act and deed for the purpose herein set forth. / Gurdine 177404.1

PATENT REEL: 011792 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 05/10/2001